E31J2 Series
• PECL Output VCXO
• 5.0V supply voltage
• 6 pad PCB SMD package with J-leads
• Stability to 20ppm
• Output Enable/Disable available
• Complementary Output available
• Available on Tape and Reel

      12 ±.1                    B0*         1.5 +.1-0           A0*        .4 ±.05              K0*
TAPE
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
Pin 1: Voltage Control
Pin 2: Enable/Disable or No Connect
Pin 3: Case Ground
Pin 4: Output
Pin 5: Complementary Output or No Connect
Pin 6: Supply Voltage
       E31J2 F 3 A 2 C - 155.520M  TR
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Blank=Tubes
TR = Tape and Reel (Standard)
FREQUENCY
ADDITIONAL OUTPUT
A=No Connect and Single Output
B=Enable/Disable and Single Output
C=No Connect and Complementary Output
D=Enable/Disable and Complementary Output
DUTY CYCLE
1=50 ±10(%), 2=50 ±5(%)
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE & STABILITY/
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
D=±50ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
E=±25ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
F=±20ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
H=±50ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
APR
3=±50ppm Minimum
LINEARITY
A=20%
B=15%
C=10%